





Ríck & Laura Steere 136 Joppa Rd Rídgeway, VA 24148 276-358-2378 <u>infinityacresva@gmail.com</u> <u>www.InfinityAcres.org</u>

The Mission of <u>Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch</u> (FOIAR) is to provide educational and interactive opportunities for kids and individuals with disabilities using domestic and exotic animals to encourage physical, emotional, and psychological well-being.

Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Board of Directors 2018



Interim President: Roberta Wright: Patrick Henry Community College Facility Director, and 4-H parent 1922 Cox Rd, Ridgeway, VA 24148



Vice President: Dr. Nicole DeShon Nelson: Jones & DeShon Orthodontics & Advocate 1204 Corn Tassel Trail, Martinsville, VA 24112



Treasurer: Harry Rhett: Owner of Commonwealth Professional Accounting and Tax Services 15 Cleveland Ave STE 8, Martinsville, VA 24112



Secretary: Susan Roupe: Retired Henry County School Teacher of 38 years & Volunteer 197 Round Hill Rd, Martinsville, VA 24112



Member: LaTala Hodges: Harvest Foundation, Director of Communications & Volunteer 706 Auburn Place, Martinsville, VA 24112



Rick Steere: FOIAR Co-Founder, Retired Nuclear Warehouse Supervisor 136 Joppa Rd, Ridgeway, VA 24148



Laura Steere: FOIAR Co-Founder, Exc. Director and Psychiatric RN 136 Joppa Rd, Ridgeway, VA 24148 $\,$